same time, but as it became necessary to keep the regular months in 
the order of their regular seasons. 

From the foregoing, it is seen that at least one of these months 
must have been added during the three year ten day period given in 
1 Uac. 

Now, 3 years t'imes 354, plus 10, plus 29 equals 1101 days. One 
thousand one hundred (1100) days (2200 evening morning sacrifices) 
were exactly fulfilled as predicted, and the very next day, according 
to the best history we have, the sanctuary was cleansed, and this in 
exact harmony vith the 2200 evening morning version we previously 
mentoned.